COUNT 1

The undersigned, under penalty of perjury upon information and belief, declares: That the
above named defendant KENDRA AMELIARAE BERNAL committed a violation of Penal
Code section 487, subdivision (a) a Felony, in that on or about November 12, 2001, in the
County of Riverside, State of California, she did willfully and unlawfully take money and
personal property of a value exceeding Four Hundred Dollars ($400.00), to wit, FIFTY THREE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($53,900.00), the property of FREEDOM
INTERNATIONAL.

COUNT 2

That the above named defendant(s) KENDRA AMELIARAE BERNAL committed a
violation of Penal Code section 487, subdivision (a), a Felony, in that on or about November 12,
2001 through and including February 28, 2002, in the County of Riverside, State of California,
she did willfully and unlawfully take money and personal property of a value exceeding Four
Hundred Dollars  ($400.00), to wit, THIRTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND SIXTY EIGHT CENTS ($13,278.68), the property of
LUIS OJEDA

COUNT 3

That the above named defendant(s) KENDRA AMELIARAE BERNAL, committed a
violation of Penal Code section 487, subdivision (a), a Felony, in that on or about March 1, 2002,
in the County of Riverside, State of California, she did willfully and unlawfully take money and
personal property of a value exceeding Four Hundred Dollars ($400.00), to wit, FOUR
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS ($4,980.00), the property of JOE DIAZ.

COUNT 4

That the above named defendant(s) KENDRA AMELIARAE BERNAL, committed a
violation of Penal Code section 487, subdivision (a), a Felony, in that on or about July 2001,
In the County of Riverside, State of California, she did willfully and unlawfully take money and
personal property of a value exceeding Four Hundred Dollars ($400.00), to wit, FORTY NINE
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS ($49,770.00), the property of
FERNANDO HERNANDEZ and DIVERSIFIED SALES AND SERVICE CORP.



COUNT 5

That the above named defendant(s) KENDRA AMELIARAE BERNAL, committed a
violation of Penal Code section 487, subdivision (a), a Felony, in that on or about August 2, 2001
In the County of Riverside, State of California, she did willfully and unlawfully take money and
personal property of a value exceeding Four Hundred Dollars ($400.00), to wit, FORTY-NINE
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS ($49,770.00), the property of
SALVADOR CORONA and DIVERSIFIED SALES AND SERVICE CORP.

COUNT 6

That the above named defendant(s) KENDRA AMELIARAE BERNAL, committed a
violation of Penal Code section 487, subdivision (a), a Felony, in that on or about August 2, 2001
In the County of Riverside, State of California, she did willfully and unlawfully take money and
personal property of a value exceeding Four Hundred Dollars ($400.00), to wit, TWENTY SIX
THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR DOLLARS ($26,364.00), the property of
JOSE MARTINEZ and DIVERSIFIED SALES AND SERVICE CORP.

COUNT 7
That the above named defendant(s) KENDRA AMELIARAE BERNAL, committed a
violation of Financial Code section 22100/22780, a Felony, in that on or about September 2001,
through May 30, 2002, in the County of Riverside, State of California, she did willfully and
unlawfully engage in the business of a finance lender and broker without obtaining a license
from the Department of Corporations.

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense the
said defendant(s)KENDRA AMELIARAE BERNAL with the intent so to do, took damaged and
destroyed property of a value exceeding $150,000, within the meaning of Penal Code section
12022.6, subdivision (a), subsection (2).

NOTICE: A violation of probation has been filed in Case No.(s). RIF75158 based on the
allegations in this complaint. The District Attorney hereby serves notice upon the defendant,
KENDRA AMELIARAE BERNAL, that the District Attorney is seeking to have the violation of
probation heard at the same time and place as the scheduled hearing in this case, and will seek to
have said defendant found in violation of said probation at the conclusion of any hearing.

I declare under penalty of perjury upon information and belief under the laws of the State of
California that the foregoing is true and correct.
Dated: May 30, 2002

WEM:BL complainant
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($49,770.00), the property of FERNANDO HERNANDEZ and DIVERSIFIED SALES AND SERVICE
CORP.

COUNT 5

That the above named defendant(s) KENDRA AMELIARAE BERNAL committed a vialation of Pena
Code section 487, subdivision (a), a Felony, in that on or about A uﬁusl 2, 2001, in the County of Riverside,
StnteofCahﬁmua,shedldw:l&ll and unlawfully take money onal opmyofavalueexceethngFm
Hundred Doflars ($400.00), to wit, FORTY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS
($49, 770.00), the property of SALVADOR CORONA and DIVERSIFIED SALES AND SERVICE CORP.

COUNT 6

That the above named defendant(s) KENDRA AMELIARAE BERNAL committed a vialation of Penal
Code section 487, subdivision (a), a Felony, in that on or about August 2, 2001, in the County of Riverside,
State of California, she did wilfully and unlawfully teke money and personal propesty of a value exceeding Fou
Hundyed Dollars ($400.00), to wit, TWENT Y-SIX THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED SIXTY.-FOUR
DOLLARS ($26,364.00), the property of JOSE MARTINEZ lnd DIVERSIFIED SALES AND SERVICE
CORP.

COUNT 7

That the above named defendunt(s) KENDRA AMELIARAE BERNAL committed a violation of
Financial Code section 22100/22780, a Felony, in that on ar about September 2001, through May 30, 2002, in
the County of Riverside, State of California, she did wilfully and unlawifhlly engage in the bosiness of a finance
lender and broker without obtaining a license from the Department of Corporations.

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense the said
defendant(s), KENDRA AMELIARAE BERNAL with the intent 50 to do, took, damaged and destroyed

property of a vatue exceeding $150,000, within the meaning of Penal Code section 12022. 6, subdivision (s),
subsection (2).

NOTICE: A viclation of probation has been filed in Case No(s). RIF75158 based on the allegations in this
complant The District Attomey hereby serves notice upon the defendant, KENDRA AMELIARAE BERNAL,
that the District Attomey is seeking to have the violation of probation heard at the same time and place as the
scheduled hearing in this case, and will sek to have said defendant found in violation of said probation at the
conclusion of any hearing.

[ declare under penalty of perjury upon information and belief under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and corvect.

Dated: May 30, 2002 N S Aee A b
WEM:bl Complainant
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